Specifications are subject to change without notice (21.01.2015) 1
Proximity Sensors Capacitive
Thermoplastic Polyester Housing
Types CA30CAN/CAF.....
• 4TH Generation TRIPLESHIELDTM
• Adjustable sensing distance: 2 - 20 mm Flush or
4-30 mm Non-flush
• Protection: short-circuit, transients and reverse polarity

Usable operating dist. (Su) 0.85 x Sr ≤ Su ≤ 1.15 x Sr
Specifications EN 60947-5-2
Ordering Key
Capacitive prox im ity switch
Housing diameter (mm)
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Rated operating dist. (mm)
Output type
Output configuration
Connection type
CA30CAN25NAM1
Housing Sensor  Output Output Connection Rated operating Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter  type type function  distance (Sn)  Standard Dust alarm Temperature alarm
M 30 Flush NPN NO+NC Cable 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16NA
M 30 Flush NPN NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16NAM1
M 30 Flush PNP NO+NC Cable 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16PA
M 30 Flush PNP NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16PAM1
M 30 Flush PNP NO Cable 0 - 16 mm   CA30CAF16PODU CA30CAF16POTA
M 30 Flush PNP NC Cable 0 - 16 mm   CA30CAF16PCDU CA30CAF16PCTA
M 30 Flush PNP NC M12 Plug 0 - 16 mm   CA30CAF16PCM1DU
M 30 Non-Flush NPN NO+NC Cable 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25NA
M 30 Non-Flush NPN NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25NAM1
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NO+NC Cable 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25PA
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25PAM1
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NO Cable 0 - 25 mm   CA30CAN25PODU CA30CAN25POTA
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NC Cable 0 - 25 mm   CA30CAN25PCDU CA30CAN25PCTA
Type Selection
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (21.01.2015)
CA30CAN/CAF.....
Specifications (cont.) EN 60947-5-2
Repeat accuracy (R) ≤ 5%
Hysteresis (H)  3 - 20%
Rated operational volt. (UB) 10 to 40 VDC (ripple incl.)
Ripple  ≤ 10%
Output function  NPN or PNP
Output switching function N.O. and N.C.
Rated operational current (Ie) ≤ 200 mA (continuous)
Capacitive load  100 nF
No-load supply current (Io) ≤ 12 mA
Voltage drop (Ud)  ≤ 2.0 VDC @ 200 mA DC
Minimum operational
current (Im)  ≥ 0.5 mA
OFF state current (Ir) ≤ 100 μA
Protection  Short-circuit, reverse
   polarity, transients
Frequency of operating
cycles (f)  50 Hz
Response time OFF-ON (ton) ≤ 10 ms
Response time ON-OFF (toff) ≤ 10 ms
Power ON delay (tv) ≤ 200 ms
Indication
 Target detected  LED, yellow
 Power and detection stability LED, green
Environment
 Installation category III (IEC 60664, 60664A;
   60947-1)
 Degree of pollution 3 (IEC 60664, 60664A;
   60947-1)
 Degree of protection IP 67, IP 68/60 min., IP69K*
   (IEC 60529; 60943-1)
 NEMA type  1, 2, 4, 4X, 5, 6, 6P, 12
 Operating temperature -30 to +85°C ( -22 to +185°F)
 Max. temperature on sensing face 120°C (248°F)
 Storage temperature -40 to +85°C (-40 to +185°F)
Rated insulation voltage 1 kVAC (rms)
   IEC protection class III
Tightening torque ≤ 7.5 Nm
Connection